

LOCAL GOVERNMENT ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT **Local Government Division**

Ministry of Local Government, Rural Development & Cooperatives







LGED District Portal Select

▼ Go

Home Projects Digital Map Road Database Webmail



Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh **Local Government Engineering Department** Resilient Infrastructure for Adaptation and **Vulnerability Reduction (RIVER) Project** Workshop Bhaban (Level-3), Agargaon,

Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207. www.lged.gov.bd

"শেখ হাসিনার মূলনীতি গ্রাম শহরের উন্নতি"

Date:20/07/2023

Memo No. 46.02.0000.670.07.015.23.57

Invitation for Tenders IFT No: 02/2023-2024

		Government	of the Peo	ple's Republic of Bang			
1	Ministry/Division			Ministry of Local Government, Rural Development & Co-			
				operatives/ Local Government Division.			
2	Agency			Local Government Engineering Department			
3	Procuring Entity Name			Project Director, RIVER, LGED			
4	Procuring Entity Code			Not used at present			
5	Procuring Entity District			Dhaka			
6	Invitation for			Non-Consultant Services Through Outsourcing Single Lot			
7	Invitation Ref No.			46.02.0000.670.07.015.23.			
8	Date		20-07-2023				
		RMATION					
9	Procurement Method			NCB			Open
		INFORMATION			·		T a
10	Budget and Source of Funds			Development Budget (IDA)			Credit
11		opment Partners (if applicable)		IDA			
		LAR INFORMATION		D172212			
12	Project/ Programme Code (if applicable)			P173312			
13	Project/ Programme Name (if applicable)			Resilient Infrastructure for Adaptation and Vulnerability			
1.4	Tandan Dada aa Ma			Reduction (RIVER) Project LGED/RIVER/21-22/NC-03			
14 15	Tender Package No. Tender Package Name			Procurement for Providing Out Sourcing Support Staffs for			
13				Supervision and Management			
16	Tender Publication Date			Date: 21-07-2023			
17	Tender Last Selling Date and Time		Date: 20-08-2023 Time: 4:0			.∙00 PM	
18	Tender Closing Date and Time Tender Closing Date and Time		Date: 21-08-2023 Time: 1:0				
19	Tender Opening Date and Time			Date: 21-08-2023 Time: 2:0			
20	Place of Selling, Receiving Pre-Tender Meeting &			Office of the Project Director, RIVER, LGED HQ, Workshop			
	Opening Tender Document			Bhaban, Level-3, Agargaon, Dhaka-1207.			
21	Pre-Tender Meeting Date & Time			Date: 10-08-2023 Time: 11:			1:00 AM
INF(TION FOR TENDERER					
22	Eligib	pility of Tenderer	As per Tender Document				
23	Brief Description of Physical Services			Physical Services are-			
24	Price	of Tender Document (Tk)		4,000.00 (Four thousand) Taka			
25	Lot	Identification of Lot		Location	Tender So	ecurity	Completion Time
	No.				Amount		in Weeks/Months
	1	Procurement of Support Staff		f the Project Director,	22,00,00	00.00	60 Months
		Services through Out Sourcing	RIV	ER, LGED, HQ			
26		of Official Inviting Tender					
27	Designation of Official Inviting Tender			Project Director, Resilient Infrastructure for Adaptation and Vulnerability Reduction (RIVER) Project			
28	Address of Official Inviting Tender			Local Government Engineering Department (LGED),			
				Workshop Bhaban, Level-03, Agargaon, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar,			
				Dhaka-1207, Bangladesh. Telephone: 02-55006730, Fax: 02-			
				44826331 & e-mail: pd.lged.river@gmail.com			
29	The p	rocuring entity reserves the right to r	eject all ter	nders or annul the Tende	er proceedir	ıg	



LOCAL GOVERNMENT ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT Local Government Division

Ministry of Local Government, Rural Development & Cooperatives







LGED District Portal Select

■ Go

Home Projects Digital Map Road Database

(Arun Kumar Chowdhury)

Project Director

Phone: +88-02-44826155 pd.lged.river@gmail.com

Memo No. 46.02.0000.670.07.015.23.57/7

Date: 20/07/2023

Copy forwarded for kind information and Necessary action:

- 1. The Chief Engineer, LGED, LGED Bhaban, Agargaon, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207.
- The Director General, CPTU, IMED, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207.
- The Additional Chief Engineer (Monitoring, Audit, Procurement & ICT Unit), LGED, LGED Bhaban, Agargaon, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207.
- Senior Assistant Engineer, GIS Unit, LGED, Dhaka. He is requested to publish the notice in the LGED website (Soft copy enclosed).
- Notice Board (All)
- The Editor, The Daily, He is requested to publish the notice in his daily newspaper for one day in a minimum space.

(Arun Kumar Chowdhury)

Project Director Resilient Infrastructure for Adaptation and Vulnerability Reduction (RIVER) Project Workshop Bhaban, Level-03, Agargaon, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207, Bangladesh. Telephone: 02-55006730, Fax: 02-44826331

e-mail: pd.lged.river@gmail.com